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To my friend, Miss Ruth Howell.
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PROGRESSIVE STUDIES

FOR THE PIANOFORTE

EDITED, ARRANGED IN GROUPS, AND THE FINGERING REVISED AND SUPPLEMENTED BY

FRANKLIN TAYLOR.

This Collection of Studies is intended to illustrate the various elements of a
complete course of pianoforte ‘echnique, and to provide students with the means
of attacking and overcoming the different special difficulties which have to be
encountered. With this view, the Studies have been arranged in groups, those
in each group being placed in progressive order, and having reference to some
one particular difficulty. The greater part of the Studies themselves have been
selected from the standard works of the most eminent Study-writers, and with
these are included numerous others, which, though of equally great practical
utility, have hitherto been less generally accessible.

1. FIVE-FINGER STUDIES ... Part: 28. SHAKES .. .. .. .. Part:
2. 1) T} ez g 2 29. i) “ee cee eee vee ) 2
— 30. T eee “ee cee eee 9 3

3. SCALES ... .. .. .. Part: 3
4 . . » 2 31. DOUBLE NOTES... ... Part:

32. s »w 2
5. BROKEN CHORDS .. .. Partr 33. N S
6. ) ” oo »w 2 34. ” » 4
7. ) 17 .o .es » 3 - "
8. ., ., . 4 35. OCTAVES ... .. Partz:
9. ., ., e w5 36. ” ey 2
to. LEFT HAND .. .. .. Part: 37. CHORDS .. .. .. .. Part:
o 2 38. ' yy 2
2. " I T 39. STACCATO ...
13 ’ ’ »w 4

40. REPETITION ... Parti
14. ARPEGGIO.. .. .. .. Parttr | 41, REPETITION anp TREMOLO... , -z
I5. 9 “ee “ee . ees y 2 : 42. ' 'y » 3
16. ’ »w 3 -

43. PART-PLAYING ... ... Part1
17. VELOCITY ... ... Partr 44 " ’ y 2
18. ,
1o, s 45. ORNAMENTS .. .. .. Part:
20. ' ore » 4 46. ” » 2
o mo 2 47. ACCOMPANIED MELODY ... Partr
23. ” w 7 48. ” ” » 2
24. FIGURES IN SEQUENCE ... Part 1 49- EXTENSIONS axp SKIPS .. Pm;
25. . ” " .y 2 50 ” ? o

51, RHYTHM ... ... Partr
26. BROKEN THIRDS, SIXTHS, 52. ., e 2

anp OCTAVES ... Part 1
7. BROKEN THIRDS, SIXTHS, 53. EXERCISES FOR THE WEAKER
anp OCTAVES . ... Parta FINGERS. By J. A. O'NEILL.

FIFTY-THREE BOOKS, PRICE ONE SHILLING EACH.

LoNxDON: NOVELLO AND COMPANY, LIMITED

AND

NOVELLO, EWER AND CO.,, NEW YORK.



NOVELLO'S

VIOLIN & PIANOFORTE ALBUMS.

*1. Mendelssohn.—Four Marches.
Transcribed by B. Tours. No. 1.
Wedding March; No. 2. War
March of the Priests; No. 3.
Cornelius March ; No. 4. Funeral
March .

Berthold Tours. —Thlrty Melodies
(expressly written to be used in
connection with the Author’s
VioLiN PrIMER) ...

Mendelssohn.—“Elijah.” Ten
Transcriptions by B. Tours

. Gounod. —* Mors et Vita.”

Transcriptions by B. Tours

Battison Haynes. — Twelve
Sketches .
Siegfried Jaecoby. — Hungarian
Dances (Transcribed) .

2,

*3.
Ten
*5_
*6,

7. Ippolito Ragghianti.-—~Nine Mor-
ceaux de Salon .

8. Oliver King.—Twelve Pieces ...

*g. Joachim Raff.—Six Morceaux de
Salon

Siegfried JaCOby.—SIX Charac-
teristic Pieces. For Two Violins

I0.

11. Arcangelo Corelli. —Twelve
Sonatas. In Two Books. Edited
by A. DoLMETsSCH. Book I.

*12. Arcangelo Corelli. Twelve
Sonatas. InTwo Books. Edited
by A. DoLMmETscH Book II.

*13, Siegfried Jacoby.—Eight National
Melodies (Arranged)

*14. Gounod. — ‘“ Redemption.”
Transcriptions by B. Tours

Nine

*15. Arnold Dolmetsch.—Twelve Easy
Pieces

2

6

*16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.

23.
*24.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.
3I.
32.
33-

J. Haakman,—Twelve Charac-
teristic Pieces

Handel.—Six Sonatas. The Piano-
forte Accompaniment by A. DoL-
METSCH

Arcangelo Corelli. — Six Trios.
For Two Violins and Violoncello,
or Pianoforte; or as Quartets,
with Violoncello and Pianoforte.
Edited and the Pianoforte Accom-
paniment by A. DoLMETSCH ...

Kate Ralph.—Six Pieces...

Various Composers. — Fourteen
Pieces

Various Composers. — Twelve
Pieces .

Various Composers. — Thirteen
Pieces .

Rosalind F. Ellicott.—Six Pieces

Arthur Sullivan. — “Golden
Legend.” Nine Transcriptions
by B. Tours

J. Miiller.—Forest Pieces (Op 9)
Ethel M. Boyce.— Eight Pieces ...
I. B. Poznanski.—Ten Pieces
Ch. de Bériot.—Eight Pieces

Henry Purcell. —Fourteen Pieces.
The Pianoforte Accompaniment,
Marks of Expression, Bowing,
and Fingering by ArNoLDp DoL-
METSCH .

H. W. Ernst.—Seven Pieces
F. David.—Five Pieces

LYYy

H. Vieuxtemps.—Four Pieces ...

F. Schubert.—Six Valses arranged
by SIEGFRIED JacoBy ... e

* These Albums may also be had arranged for Violoncello and Pianoforte,

LoNDON:

NOVELLO, EWER AND CO,,

AND

NOVELLO AND COMPANY, LIMITED

NEW YORK.
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